
C L A Y    C E N T E R

TAX  YEAR :   2018 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2019

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

227,260 0 410,730 45,910 2,956,860 6,860 178,430 0 3,184,120 463,500 178,430 3,826,050

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

2.00 2.000000 2.000000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 6,687 973 357 8,017
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 GRAND TOTAL 6,687 973 357 8,017

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R O C K Y    R I D G E    

TAX  YEAR :   2018 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2019

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

434,910 0 0 105,650 3,794,480 15,010 169,440 0 4,229,390 120,660 169,440 4,519,490

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.225864 0.454252 Police Additional 1983 11/8/1983 1983 Continuing Continuing
5.00 4.805200 4.542520 Fire Renewal 2010 11/3/2015 2015 5 2019

7.50 7.031064 6.996772 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside) 8,459 241 339 9,039

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.225864 0.454252 Police 955 55 85 1,095
5.00 4.805200 4.542520 Fire 20,323 548 847 21,718

7.50 7.031064 6.996772 GRAND TOTAL 29,737 844 1,271 31,852

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



G E N O A

TAX  YEAR :   2018COLLECTION  YEAR :   2019

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Tangible Grand

Public UtilityPersonal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential RealPersonal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

387,380 0 756,040 8,012,320 27,259,600 0 796,520 0 27,646,980 8,768,360 796,520 37,211,860

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
1.30 1.130797 1.272762 Park District Renewal 2007 11/7/2017 2017 5 2021

3.70 3.530797 3.672762 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside) 66,353 21,044 1,912 89,308

Special Revenue:
1.30 1.130797 1.272762 Park District 31,263 11,160 1,035 43,459

3.70 3.530797 3.672762 GRAND TOTAL 97,616 32,204 2,947 132,767

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M A R B L E H E A D

TAX  YEAR :   2018 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2019

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

117,390 0 1,179,310 6,952,800 0 1,585,910 0 125,809,120 8,132,110 1,585,910 135,527,140

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside)
2.20 1.833580 2.123681 Current Expense Renewal with 2018 5/8/2018 2018 5 2022

Increase

4.70 4.333580 4.623681 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 314,523 20,330 3,965 338,818
2.20 1.833580 2.123681 Current Expense 230,681 17,270 3,489 251,440

4.70 4.333580 4.623681 GRAND TOTAL 545,204 37,600 7,454 590,258



E L M O R E

TAX  YEAR :   2018

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Grand

Public Utility Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

110,840 0 688,070 1,624,280 19,430,010 0 ## 19,540,850 2,312,350 484,420 22,337,620 Elmore

0 0 0 28,380 158,480 0 0 158,480 28,380 0 186,860 Harris Elmore

110,840 0 688,070 1,652,660 19,588,490 0 ## 19,699,330 2,340,730 484,420 22,524,480

Authorized Res / Ag Other

Tax Effective Effective Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:

2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform)

1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside)

3.00 2.586183 2.891979 Current Expense Renewal11/7/2017 2018 5 2022

Special Revenue:

3.00 2.775309 2.891979 Streets Improvement Renewal11/8/2016 2017 3 2019

2.50 2.312757 2.409982 Streets Improvement Renewal11/3/2015 2016 3 2018

3.00 2.775309 2.891979 Solid Waste Renewal11/8/2016 2016 3 2018

15.00 13.949558 14.585919 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N

Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:

2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform) 39,399 4,681 969 45,049

1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 29,311 3,469 727 33,506

3.00 2.586183 2.891979 Current Expense 50,946 6,769 1,453 59,169

Special Revenue:

3.00 2.775309 2.891979 Streets Improvement 54,672 6,769 1,453 62,894

2.50 2.312757 2.409982 Streets Improvement 45,560 5,641 1,211 52,412

3.00 2.775309 2.891979 Solid Waste 54,672 6,769 1,453 62,894

15.00 13.949558 14.585919 GRAND TOTAL 274,559 34,099 7,266 315,925

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P O R T    C L I N T O N

TAX  YEAR :   2018 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2019

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

47,920 0 381,970 27,440,210 101,796,960 30,270 9,485,670 0 101,844,880 27,852,450 9,485,670 139,183,000 Port Clinton
0 0 0 947,250 0 0 0 0 0 947,250 0 947,250 Bay - PC

47,920 0 381,970 28,387,460 101,796,960 30,270 9,485,670 0 101,844,880 28,799,700 9,485,670 140,130,250

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
1.95 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.15 0.300000 0.300000 Police Pension (Inside)
1.90 1.757061 1.900000 Fire & EMS Renewal 2006 11/8/2016 2016 5 2020

4.00 5.957061 6.100000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
1.95 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside) 397,195 112,319 18,497 528,011

Special Revenue:
0.15 0.300000 0.300000 Police (Inside) 30,553 8,640 1,423 40,616
1.90 1.757061 1.900000 Fire 178,948 54,719 18,023 251,690

4.00 5.957061 6.100000 GRAND TOTAL 606,696 175,678 37,943 820,317

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P U T    I N    B A Y

TAX  YEAR :   2018 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2019

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

140,970 0 0 28,136,100 20,197,660 0 1,224,890 0 20,338,630 28,136,100 1,224,890 49,699,620 Put-in-Bay
0 0 0 0 133,600 0 0 0 133,600 0 0 133,600 Put-in-Bay Twp

140,970 0 0 28,136,100 20,331,260 0 1,224,890 0 20,472,230 28,136,100 1,224,890 49,833,220

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside)
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside)       

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 42,992 59,086 2,572 104,650
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside) 24,406 33,763 1,470 59,640

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL 67,398 92,849 4,042 164,289

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O A K    H A R B O R

TAX  YEAR :   2018 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2019

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2018 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

88,100 0 622,180 6,349,100 41,647,190 34,620 755,530 0 41,735,290 7,005,900 755,530 49,496,720

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
5.00 2.067445 3.331550 Street Improvements Renewal 1988 11/7/2017 2018 5 2022
2.87 2.504815 2.870000 Police Additional 2016 11/8/2016 2016 5 2020

11.17 7.872260 9.501550 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside) 137,726 23,119 2,493 163,339

Special Revenue:
5.00 2.067445 3.331550 Street Improvements 86,285 23,341 3,778 113,404
2.87 2.504815 2.870000 Police 104,539 20,107 2,168 126,814

11.17 7.872260 9.501550 GRAND TOTAL 328,551 66,567 8,439 403,557

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


